**CIRCULAR No #061/GEN** 

To,

All Member Industries of DCCIA Pune.

**Sub: Invitation for DCCIA - Annual Award Function 2023** 

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As you are aware that since more than two decades your Chamber has been Honoring eminent personalities in different field for their significant contributions/achievements and confers upon them the" DCCIA Award for Excellence". We are pleased to inform you that this year "DCCIA - Annual Award Function 2023" is scheduled to be held on Sunday, 03<sup>rd</sup> December 2023 at Hotel Sheraton Grand, Raja Bahadur Mill Road, Pune - 411001. Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra Shri. Ramesh Bais Ji had kindly consented to be Chief Guest for this year's Award Function.

Date: 06.11.2023

Following Awards will be conferred up on during the above Award function: -

- "DCCIA Pune Life Time Achievement Award 2023"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best Industrialist 2023"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Social Service 2023"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Public Service 2023"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best Safety Practices 2023"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best HR Practices 2023"

Details of the Award Function are as under,

Date & Date:- Sunday, 03<sup>rd</sup> December 2023

Timing:- 4:30 PM to 6:30 PM

Venue:- Hotel Sheraton Grand, Raja Bahadur Mill Road, Pune - 411001

On behalf of the Executive Committee of DCCIA Pune, we request you to kindly participate in the "Annual Award Function" followed by Hi-Tea & Snacks and make it a grand success.

THERE IS NO PARTICIPATION FEE FOR ONE REPRESENTATVIE FROM EVERY MEMBER OF DCCIA (EXCEPT ASSOCIATE & INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS) – PROVIDED THEIR ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE FOR THE FY 23-24 IS PAID BEFORE 30<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2023

For others the Registration fee is Rs 1500 + 18% GST

We shall appreciated if the duly filled attached participation form is emailed to - <a href="mailto:gm@dcciapune.org">gm@dcciapune.org</a>, adminofficer@dcciapune.org. You may also confirm your participation at 8956918542/43/44.

Looking forward to seeing you all at our award function.

## **Thanks & Regards**

For Deccan Chamber of Commerce Industries and Agriculture Pune.

Darshana Ahirekar Manager – Business Development. Deccan Chamber Of Commerce Industries & Agriculture Pune. Mobile No.8956918543 Land Line No. 8956918542

Email:gm@dcciapune.org
Web: www.dcciapune.org

